# OP \$40.00 2422417

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM612631

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harlow Chemical Company Limited		11/09/2020	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYNTHOMER (UK) LIMITED
Street Address:	Temple Fields
Internal Address:	CENTRAL ROAD
City:	Harlow, ESSEX
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CM20 2BH
Entity Type:	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2422417	ALCOTEX

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6192350398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6506459012

Email: Docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Michael C. Jones

Address Line 1: 525 B. Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120776SYN004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael C. Jones
SIGNATURE:	/Michael C. Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SKM\_C3350i20110914110#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007124 FRAME: 0205

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of the 9th day of November, 2020, by and between Harlow Chemical Company Limited, a United Kingdom corporation located at Temple Fields, Harlow, Essex, CM20 2BH, United Kingdom ("Assignor"), and Synthomer (UK) Limited, a United Kingdom corporation with its principal place of business at Central Road, Temple Fields, Harlow, Essex, CM20 2BH, United Kingdom ("Assignee").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted the following trademark (the "<u>Trademark</u>") and is the owner of the United States registration issued thereon (the "<u>Registration</u>"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ALCOTEX	2,422,417	January 23, 2001

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which are symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, grants, conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration, in the United States and the world, including common law rights, together with all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof. The Assignor further assigns to the Assignee all rights to renewals and extensions for any such Trademark and Registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

acce.	SNOK:
Harlo	w Chemical Company Limited
Ву:	
Date:	<u> 9 November 202</u> 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 007124 FRAME: 0206

**RECORDED: 12/05/2020**